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Ms Sarah Rivka Heisler Singer  
Providia Partners, LLC 
1790 N POTTER PL 
TUCSON, AZ 85719-3833  

Phone: 917-250-7324 

Fax: 520-577-6020 

Email: sarah@providiapartners.com 

Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Shawn David Garner  
Deason Garner & Hanson 
6024 E 32nd St 
Yuma, AZ 85365-7623  

Phone: 928-783-4466 

Fax: 928-343-9586 

Email: shawn@deasongarnerlaw.com 

Chair Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Mr T J Ryan JD 
Frazer Ryan Goldberg & Arnold LLP 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4561  

Phone: 602-277-2010 

Fax: 602-277-2595 

Email: tjryan@frgalaw.com 

Budget Officer 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Shannon Marie Derksen Esq 
FLETCHER STRUSE FICKBOHM & 
WAGNER PLC 
6750 N ORACLE RD 
TUCSON, AZ 85704-5618  

Phone: 520-575-5555 

Fax: 520-575-5599 

Email: sderksen@tucsontrusts.com 

Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
 

Ms Elise Adams  
Tiffany & Bosco PA  
2525 E CAMELBACK RD STE 7 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9240  

Phone: 602-255-6066 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: eba@tblaw.com 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Dane James Dehler  
Bogutz & Gordon, P.C. 
4090 N BROOKHILL PL 
TUCSON, AZ 85750-2405  

Phone: 520-235-5525 

Fax: 520-721-8562 

Email: djdehler@email.arizona.edu 

Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Hillary P Gagnon  
Stacey L. Johnson, PLLC 
20325 N 51ST AVE STE 134 
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-5677  

Phone: 623-498-8747 

Fax: 602-218-5405 

Email: hillary@sljlawfirm.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr Terry James Lee  
Fennemore Craig PC  
2394 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429  

Phone: 602-916-5422 

Fax: 602-916-5622 

Email: jlee@fclaw.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
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Ms Eliza Daley Read  
Eliza Read, PLLC 
1600 W UNIVERSITY AVE STE 212 
FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001-3154  

Phone: 928-257-4300 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: eliza@elizareadlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Mr David L Case  
Tiffany & Bosco PA  
STE 7 
2525 E CAMELBACK RD 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9240  

Phone: 602-255-6097 

Fax: 602-452-0294 

Email: dlc@tblaw.com 

Legislative Liaison 
2022-2024 
 
Hon Dean M Fink  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 W JEFFERSON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2202  

Phone: 602-506-3776 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: finkd@superiorcourt.maricopa.gov 

Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Robin L Miskell Esq 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
STE 2700 
1 E WASHINGTON ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2556  

Phone: 602-382-6606 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: rmiskell@swlaw.com 

Immediate Past President 
2023-2024 
 
 

Mr Brent W Nelson  
Rimon, P.C. 
1 S CHURCH AVE STE 1200 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-1601  

Phone: 520-979-3839 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: brent.nelson@rimonlaw.com 

Legislative Liaison 
2022-2025 


